Dear Presenter and Participant of AICMSTE 2023,

Thank you for your participation in our conference. We would like to convey informations related to publication in AICMSTE 2023

1. For Presenter and Participants of AICMSTE 2023, **your certificate** is available at: <a href="https://linktr.ee/aicmste2023">https://linktr.ee/aicmste2023</a>

Please check the excel file for your certificate number. If there is an error in the certificate you can send an email to us.

- 2. For Presenter of AICMSTE 2023 who choose to publish your paper (*if you choose not to publish/no publication, you can ignore this part*):
  - a. For Presenter who choose to publish at JIPI (Jurnal IPA dan Pembelajaran IPA):
    - We will begin your review process soon.
    - Please note that the final decision for paper publication is on the editor of the journal.
  - b. For Presenter who choose to publish at Jurnal Pendidikan Sains Indonesia (JPSI) / Indonesian Journal of Science Education:
    - We will begin your review process soon.
    - Please note that the final decision for paper publication is on the editor of the journal.
  - c. For Presenter who choose to publish at Asian Journal of Science Education (AJSE):
    - We will begin your review process soon.
    - Please note that the final decision for paper publication is on the editor of the journal.
  - d. For Presenter who choose to publish at Jurnal Didaktik Matematika
    - We will begin your review process soon.
    - Please note that the final decision for paper publication is on the editor of the journal.
  - e. For Presenter who choose to publish at **CONFERENCE PROCEEDING**:

Papers registering for the 2023 AICMSTE activities will be published through the Atlantis Conferences Proceedings.

3. For Presenters who have submitted a full paper and wish to **withdraw** your paper, you can send an email to us with your **User-ID and Abstract ID** titled: **Request for Paper** 

Withdrawal. The deadline for paper withdrawal by September 30th 2023.

Best regards,

Committee of the 2nd AICMSTE 2023

Web: https://aicmste.usk.ac.id

Email: aicmste@edu.usk.ac.id